
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION 
LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 4303 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 12.12.2016 

 
National Eligibility Test 

 
4303. DR. C. GOPALAKRISHNAN: 
 
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 
 
(a) the total number of candidates who cleared National Eligibility Test (NET) for 
lectureship during the last three years and the current year, State-wise; and 
 
(b) whether there are any restrictions on NET qualifiers in applying for Junior/ Senior 
Research Fellowships in State Universities and if so, the details thereof? 
 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT  
 (Dr. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY) 

 

(a): The State-wise number of candidates who cleared National Eligibility Test (NET) 

for lectureship during the last three years and the current year is at Annexure.   

(b): No, Madam. There are no restrictions on NET quailfied candidates for 

applying for Junior/ Senior Research Fellowships.  

***** 

  



Annexure 

STATEMENT SHOWING THE STATEWISE NUMBER OF CANDIDATES 
QUALIFIED IN UGC-NET EXAMINATION DURING THE LAST THREE YEARS IN 
RESPECT OF REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION 
NO.4303 FOR 12-12-2016 ASKED BY DR. C. GOPALAKRISHNAN, M.P. 
REGARDING NATIONAL ELIGIBILITY TEST. 

S.No. States 2013 2014 2015 2016 
1 Andhra Pradesh 1138 1169 720 311 

2 
Andaman & Nicobar 
Islands 

10 20 18 6 

3 Arunachal Pradesh 176 224 169 53 
4 Assam 1088 1207 824 377 
5 Bihar 1689 1650 837 302 
6 Chandigarh 1232 1292 1363 552 
7 Chhattisgarh 515 572 436 179 
8 Delhi 7062 7022 6774 2632 
9 Goa 105 98 107 34 
10 Gujarat 793 619 513 195 
11 Haryana 3528 5386 2214 953 
12 Himachal Pradesh 423 458 460 167 
13 Jammu & Kashmir 1556 1376 1067 328 
14 Jharkhand 835 955 632 263 
15 Karnataka 3282 2812 2083 632 
16 Kerala 3728 4546 3443 1199 
17 Madhya Pradesh 1010 978 1056 359 
18 Maharashtra 3041 2587 2373 836 
19 Manipur 336 410 338 137 
20 Meghalaya 275 205 200 77 
21 Mizoram 92 90 82 23 
22 Nagaland 150 121 123 68 
23 Odisha 613 673 636 267 
24 Puduchery  423 391 302 106 
25 Punjab 1145 1206 1355 448 
26 Rajasthan 5285 8023 7137 4040 
27 Sikkim 76 63 60 27 
28 Tamil Nadu 2168 1698 1415 538 
29 Telangana 1940 2019 1449 578 
30 Tripura 145 133 62 20 
31 Uttar Pradesh  15753 20437 11474 4754 
32 Uttarakhand 861 943 706 207 
33 West Bengal 3752 4100 2719 1137 

 Total 64225 73483 53147 21805 



 

 


